

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO.5469 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 5471 OF 2025
AND
APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 5476 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 5477 OF 2025

Abdul Razzak Channe Chaudhary ... Appellant/Applicant

Vs.

M/s. Lotus Logistics and Developers ... Respondent
Private Limited

Mr. Rohan Sawant a/w. Mr. D. D. Singh, Mr. Shivam J. Singh and
Mr. D. K. Shukla for the Appellant/Applicant.
Mr. Abhishek Upadhyay for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time.
2. List the appeal on 24th March 2025. To be listed High on Board under the caption for "Admission".

[GAURI GODSE, J.]